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Sutton | Worksop Notts | Rushcliffe| Newark | Retford | Mansfield
Clubs
Events Recorded 36 Total Events 36 Compiled by John Cotton
Todays Overall Results Seasons Overall Results
Sutton - 217.0 Sutton - 4220
Worksop - 138.0 Worksop - 2850
Notts - 128.5 Notts - 2325
Rushcliffe - 117.5 Rushcliffe - 2215
Newark - 98.0 Newark - 197.0
Retford - 88.5 Retford - 1765
Mansfield - 70.5 Mansfield - 1435
total number of Athletes competing this Match 150
Sportshall Events 2015/ 2016

Sports Hall 1 Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Main Event starts 1.45
Sports Hall 2 Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Main Event starts 1.45
Sports Hall 3 Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Main Event starts 1.45
Sports Hall 4 Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Main Event starts 1.15
Sports Hall 5 Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Main Event starts 1.15
Fun in Athletics U11 Regional Mere Leisure Centre. Grantham 12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)
U13-U15 Sports Hall Regional Mere Leisure Centre. Grantham 12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)
Cerebral Palsy Special Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield 1.00 to 3.00

27 February 2016



Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Home of the Nottinghamshire Outlaws

Sports Hall Sunday 11 October 15
Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield
Athletes of the match ranking list for
Sunday 11 October 15
Girls
Ranking| Score |[Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 104.61| 538 [RebeccaJohns U15g Sutton AOM Oct 15
2nd |100.07 | 335 |Mary Sowter U15g Rushcliffe
3rd 98.31 119 |Katie Mackintosh Ul5g Newark
4th 98.15 383 |Arabella Findlay Ullg Rushcliffe
5th 96.68 558 |Mia Plume Ullg Sutton
Boys
Ranking| Score |[Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 107.03 | 505 |Jared Bailey U13b Sutton AOM Oct 15
2nd |103.56 | 559 |Cameron Rawson U15b Sutton
3rd 100.06 | 514 [Thomas Budd Ullb Sutton
4th 99.25 342 |Dylan Rich U13b Rushcliffe
5th 99.02 532 |Joe Gerrard U15b Sutton

AOM Oct 14

AOM Sept 14

AOM Jan 15
AOM Dec 14
AOM Nov 14
AOM Oct 14

AOM Sept 14

Athletes of the Match 2015 -2016 Season

Rebecca Johns
Jared Bailey
Tania Smith
Lockie Campbell

Ulsg
U13b
Ul3g
Ulib

Sutton
Sutton
Mansfield
Newark

Athletes of the Match 2014 -2015 Season

Poppy Malik
Dylan Rich

Emily Race
Cameron Rawson
Amy Peart-Roddis
Leo Tang

Emma Dakin

Joss Moffatt
Emily-Rose Maule
Nathan Langley

Ullg
Ulib
Ulsg
U13b
Ul3g
U1sb
Ulsg
U1sb
Ulsg
U1sb

Notts
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Retford
Rushcliffe
Retford
Worksop

These details are calculated on all athletes who compete in three events and the acheivments gained are compared to
the best of the last 10 acheivements for that event and the percentage to this is found, The three percentages are then
totalled and averaged to give a total out of 100 (or a percentage) this is then averaged over the athletes three events




T1
T2
T3

T4
T5
T6

T7
T8
T9

T10

Ti1
T12
T13

T14
T15

T16
T17

T18
T19

El

E2
E3

Notts Sports hall League

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

33 metres

Track

Ull Boys
U13 Boys
U15 Boys

U15 Girls
U13 Girls
Ull Girls

Ull Boys
U13 Boys
U15 Boys

U9 mixed

Ull Girls
U13 Girls
U15 Girls

Raffle

U11 Girls
Ull Boys

U13 Girls
U13 Boys

U15 Girls
U15 Boys

U11's team training session at 1.15pm

Balance test

Target Throw

Foam Javelin

length of Sports Hall

1Lap
2 Lap
2 Lap

2 Lap
2 Lap
1Lap

2 Lap
6 Lap
4 Lap

One Lap (non scoring)

2 Lap
6 Lap
4 Lap

4x1 Lap Relay
4x1 Lap Relay

4x2 Lap Relay
4x2 Lap Relay

4x2 Lap Relay
4x2 Lap Relay

Rushcliffe

Notts
Sutton

Timetable Sportshall

F1
F2
F3

F4
F5
F6

F7
F8
F9

F10
F11
F12

F13
F14
F15

F16
F17
F18

E4

E5
E6

Sunday 11 October 2015

Remember U1l Events starts 1.15 pm

Main Event starts 1.45

Field

U15 Girls
U13 Girls
Ull Girls

U15 Boys
U13 Boys
Ull Boys

U15 Girls
U13 Girls
Ull Girls

U15 Boys
U13 Boys
Ull Boys

U15 Girls
U13 Girls
U1l Girls

U15 Boys
U13 Boys
Ull Boys

Marksmen

Starter

Speed Bounce 30 sec
Shot (2.72kg)
Standing Triple Jump

Shot (4 kg)
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump

Shot (3 kg)
Standing Triple Jump
Speed Bounce 20 sec

Standing Triple Jump
Shot (3.25kg)
Speed Bounce 20 sec

Standing Triple Jump
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Chest Push

Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump
Chest Push

Place Recorders
Set Up / Results

Standing Long Jump

High stepper

Vertical High Jump

Match 2

Sutton
Newark
Retford

Worksop
Notts
Rushcliffe

Newark
Retford
Sutton

Rushcliffe
Worksop
Notts

Retford
Sutton

J Team

Notts
Rushcliffe

J Team

Richard Harrop
John Southall
Mansfield

Help from All Clubs

Newark

Worksop
Retford

No Entrance to the Sports-Hall before 1.10pm

NO FOOD OR DRINK allowed in the Sportshall
Athletes and Team Managers down stairs, parents upstairs please




Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletic League

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Table of Points awarded for each event

Sunday 11 October 15 Events Recorded 36 Start 1.45 pm Sports Hall 2
1-100 101-200  201-300  601-700 301-400  501-600  401-500
Event Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Event
U 11 Girls Results
1Llap 1 2 45 6 45 7 v 1Lap
2 Lap 1 2 5 3 6 4 7 v 2 Lap
Speed Bounce 20 sec 1 2 6 4.5 4.5 7 3 v Speed Bounce 20 sec
Standing Triple Jump 1 3 5 2 7 6 4 v Standing Triple Jump
Chest Push 3 15 4 7 6 5 15 v Chest Push
4x1 Lap Relay 3 0 4 2 7 6 5 v 4x1 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 10 10.5 28.5 215 36.5 32.5 27.5 Age Group Totals
U1l Boys Results
1Llap 1 5 4 2 6 7 3 v 1Llap
2Lap 0 7 5 4 2 6 3 v 2Lap
Speed Bounce 20 sec 5 6.5 4 3 1 2 6.5 v Speed Bounce 20 sec
Standing Triple Jump 1 6 4 2 5 7 3 v Standing Triple Jump
Chest Push 2 7 5 3 0 6 v Chest Push
4x1 Lap Relay 0 0 0 0 0 7 v 4x1 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 9 31.5 22 14 14 35 25.5 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Clubs
U13 Girls Results
2 Lap 7 2 5 3 0 4 6 v 2 Lap
6 Lap 6 0 4 0 0 7 5 v 6 Lap
Shot (2.72kg) 7 2 4 3 0 5 6 v Shot (2.72kg)
Speed Bounce 30 sec 5.5 0 3 4 0 5.5 7 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump 5 3 7 0 0 6 4 v Standing Triple Jump
4x2 Lap Relay 7 0 0 0 0 5 6 v 4x2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 37.5 7 23 10 0 32.5 34 Age Group Totals
U13 Boys Results
2 Lap 0 0 5 4 6 7 3 v 2 Lap
6 Lap 0 0 6 3 7 5 4 v 6 Lap
Speed Bounce 30 sec 0 3 2 6 7 5 4 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump 0 4 3 2 5 7 6 v Standing Triple Jump
Shot (3.25kg) 0 5 2 3 6 7 4 v Shot (3.25kg)
4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 5 0 6 7 0 v 4x2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 0 12 23 18 37 38 21 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Clubs
U 15 Girls Results
2 Lap 7 3 4 1 5 6 2 v 2 Lap
4Lap 0 4 0 0 7 6 5 v 4Lap
Standing Triple Jump 3 4 0 0 5 6 7 v Standing Triple Jump
Shot (3 kg) 4 2 3 6 0 5 7 v Shot (3 kg)
Speed Bounce 30 sec 0 6 5 4 0 7 3 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 0 0 0 7 6 v 4x2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 14 19 12 11 17 37 30 Age Group Totals
U15 Boys Results
2 Lap 0 6 5 4 3 7 0 v 2 Lap
4Lap 0 0 6 0 0 7 0 v 4Lap
Speed Bounce 30 sec 0 6 0 0 5 7 0 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump 0 0 4 6 5 7 0 v Standing Triple Jump
Shot (4 kg) 0 6 5 4 0 7 0 v Shot (4 kg)
4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 v 4x2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 0 18 20 14 13 42 0 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Clubs
Event Totals 70.5 98.0 128.5 88.5 117.5 217.0 138.0 Event Totals
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T6 U1l Girls

Charlotte Mclenagham

Scoring Athletes

Number Name
444 4449 Teegan Page
383 383g Arabella Findlay
557 557¢g Katie Plume
808 808g Rosie Challender
655 655¢ Laini Hickman
103 103g Lucy McKee
37 37g Alex Foster

Competing Athletes
444 4449 Teegan Page
383 383g Arabella Findlay
557 557¢g Katie Plume
808 808g Rosie Challender
558 558g Mia Plume
545 545g keira Macshannon
818 818g Anna Hutson
526 5269 Caitlin Dodds
655 655¢ Laini Hickman
803 803g Faith Davenport
103 103g Lucy McKee
368 368g Aoife Rendu
371 371g Megan Davis
534 5349 Imogen Gillicker
386 3869 Lucy Rich
809 809g Bronwym Sharman
476 476g Olivia Hare
807 807g Freya Broderick
321 3219 Kiera King
822 822g Ela Kocacik
37 37g Alex Foster
819 819g Miia Folkes
401 401g Brooke Stevens
429 429g Emily Worrall

475 475¢g Isabelle Fielding
805 805g Emily Rawson

585 585¢g Scarlett Evason

60 60g Aaliyah Thompson-WindlU11lg

804 804g Amy Bettridge
508 508g Paige Bond

59 59g Katie Manning
649 649g Katarina Taylor
571 571g Grace Taylor
529 529g Lauren Ellis
607 6079 Lily Benner
616 6169 Holly Foster

F9 U1l Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number Name
558 558g Mia Plume
803 803g Faith Davenport
331 331g Phoebe Simon
655 655¢ Laini Hickman
444 4449 Teegan Page
103 103g Lucy McKee
38 38g Ava Blake

Competing Athletes
558 558g Mia Plume
534 5349 Imogen Gillicker
803 803g Faith Davenport
655 655¢ Laini Hickman
331 331g Phoebe Simon
611 611g Grace Cotton
444 4449 Teegan Page
649 649g Katarina Taylor
526 5269 Caitlin Dodds
575 575g Charlotte Vickers
545 545g keira Macshannon
371 371g Megan Davis
386 3869 Lucy Rich
103 103g Lucy McKee
508 508g Paige Bond
571 571g Grace Taylor
475 475¢g Isabelle Fielding

Standing Triple Jump

sec

1996/97

m/ min
315.54
314.29
303.45
298.87
298.87
293.33
280.85

315.54
314.29
303.45
303.45
298.87
298.87
297.74
296.63
293.33
292.25
292.25
292.25
291.18
291.18
291.18
290.11
286.96
285.92
282.86
280.85
279.86
278.87
278.87
275.96

274.05
274.05

272.16

metres

1Lap T11 U1l Girls 2Lap
13.00 sec (36m hall only) 24.80
Record  332.31 m / min ("speed" any Hall)
Notts Jan-09 J Scott Worksop
Result Scoring Athletes
Age Club m /min Sec Score Number Name Age Club
Ullg Worksop ~ 311.81 12.7 7 1 444 Teegan Page Ullg Worksop
Ullg Rushcliffe  309.38 12.8 6 2 383 Arabella Findlay Ullg Rushcliffe
Ullg Sutton 304.62 13.0 45 3 818 AnnaHutson Ullg Notts
Ullg Notts 304.62 13.0 45 4 526 Caitlin Dodds Ullg Sutton
Ullg Retford 300.00 13.2 3 5 655 Laini Hickman Ullg Retford
Ullg Newark 297.74 13.3 2 6 128 Ava Marshall ?11g Newark
Ullg Mansfield 286.96 13.8 1 7 37 Alex Foster Ullg Mansfield
Competing Athletes
Ullg Worksop ~ 311.81 12.7 1 444 Teegan Page Ullg Worksop
Ullg Rushcliffe  309.38 12.8 2 383 Arabella Findlay Ullg Rushcliffe
Ullg Sutton 30462 13.0 3 818 Anna Hutson Ullg Notts
Ullg Notts 30462 13.0 4 368 Aoife Rendu Ullg Rushcliffe
Ullg Sutton 30229 131 5 655 Laini Hickman Ullg Retford
Ullg Sutton 30229 131 6 526 Caitlin Dodds Ullg Sutton
Ullg Notts 302.06 13.1 7 545 keira Macshannon Ullg Sutton
Ullg Sutton 300.00 13.2 8 476 Olivia Hare Ullg Worksop
Ullg Retford 300.00 13.2 9 128 Ava Marshall ?11g Newark
Ullg Notts 300.00 13.2 10 803 Faith Davenport Ullg Notts
Ullg Newark 297.74 13.3 11 534 Imogen Gillicker Ullg Sutton
Ullg Rushcliffe  297.74 13.3 12 822 Ela Kocacik Ullg Notts
Ullg Rushcliffe  297.74 13.3 13 611 Grace Cotton Ullg Retford
Ullg Sutton 29333 135 14 321 KieraKing Ullg Rushcliffe
Ullg Rushcliffe  293.33 13.5 15 557 Katie Plume Ullg Sutton
Ullg Notts 289.05 13.7 16 819 Miia Folkes Ullg Notts
Ullg Worksop  289.05 13.7 17 401 Brooke Stevens Ullg Worksop
Ullg Notts 289.05 13.7 18 558 Mia Plume Ullg Sutton
Ullg Rushcliffe  289.05  13.7 19 808 Rosie Challender Ullg Notts
Ullg Notts 289.05 13.7 20 37 Alex Foster Ullg Mansfield
Ullg Mansfield 286.96 13.8 21 805 Emily Rawson Ullg Notts
Ullg Notts 28489 13.9 22 809 Bronwym Sharman Ullg Notts
Ullg Worksop ~ 284.89 13.9 23 807 Freya Broderick Ullg Notts
Ullg Worksop  282.86 14.0 24 585 Scarlett Evason Ullg Sutton
Ullg Worksop  280.85 14.1 25 38 AvaBlake Ullg Mansfield
Ullg Notts 27887 14.2 26 804 Amy Bettridge Ullg Notts
Ullg Sutton 27887 14.2 27 575 Charlotte Vickers Ullg Sutton
Mansfield 278.87 14.2 28
Ullg Notts 276.92 14.3 29
Ullg Sutton 275.00 14.4 30
Ullg Mansfield 267.57 14.8 31
Ullg Retford 25714 154 32
Ullg Sutton 25714 154 33
Ullg Sutton 25223 157 34
Ullg Retford 249.06 15.9 35
Ullg Retford 24294 16.3 37
38
Speed Bounce 20 sec F3 U1l Girls
Record 61 jumps Record 6.12
Sarah Willett Sutton 2004/05 R Harrild Newark 1993/94
Scoring Athletes
Age Club Result  Score Number Name Age Club
Ullg Sutton 54.0 7 1 383 Arabella Findlay Ullg Rushcliffe
Ullg Notts 49.0 6 2 557 Katie Plume Ullg Sutton
Ullg Rushcliffe 47.0 45 3 804 Amy Bettridge Ullg Notts
Ullg Retford 47.0 45 4 429 Emily Worrall Ullg Worksop
Ullg Worksop 46.0 3 5 128 Ava Marshall ?11g Newark
Ullg Newark 43.0 2 6 611 Grace Cotton Ullg Retford
Ullg Mansfield 36.0 1 7 37 Alex Foster Ullg Mansfield
Competing Athletes
Ullg Sutton 54 1 383 Arabella Findlay Ullg Rushcliffe
Ullg Sutton 50 2 557 Katie Plume Ullg Sutton
Ullg Notts 49 3 368 Aoife Rendu Ullg Rushcliffe
Ullg Retford 47 4 331 Phoebe Simon Ullg Rushcliffe
Ullg Rushcliffe 47 5 321 KieraKing Ullg Rushcliffe
Ullg Retford 46 6 804 Amy Bettridge Ullg Notts
Ullg Worksop 46 7 818 Anna Hutson Ullg Notts
Ullg Retford 46 8 429 Emily Worrall Ullg Worksop
Ullg Sutton 45 9 585 Scarlett Evason Ullg Sutton
Ullg Sutton 44 10 128 Ava Marshall ?11g Newark
Ullg Sutton 44 11 611 Grace Cotton Ullg Retford
Ullg Rushcliffe 44 12 401 Brooke Stevens Ullg Worksop
Ullg Rushcliffe 44 13 37 Alex Foster Ullg Mansfield
Ullg Newark 43 14 476 Olivia Hare Ullg Worksop
Ullg Sutton 41 15 649 Katarina Taylor Ullg Retford
Ullg Sutton 40 16 103 Lucy McKee Ullg Newark
Ullg Worksop 40 17 60 Aaliyah Thompson-WindleyUllg Mansfield

(36m hall only)
Record 348.39 m /min ("speed"any Hall

Result
Sec
25.1
25.2
26.1
26.5
26.5
27.0
28.2

25.10
25.20
26.10
26.10
26.50
26.50
26.60
26.70
27.00
27.10
27.10
27.10
27.20
27.20
27.20
27.30
27.60
27.70
28.00
28.20
28.30
28.40
28.40
28.70

28.90
28.90

29.10

Result
5.14
5.12
4.64
4.24
4.15
4.15
4.05

5.14
5.12
4.97
4.84
4.68
4.64
4.52
4.24
4.20
4.15
4.15
4.05
4.05
3.93
3.86
3.58
3.54

Score
7

P NWAOOO

Score
7

P NWAOOO
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Ull Boys Results

T1 U1l Boys

Scoring Athletes

Name
Thomas Budd
Callum Findlay
Peter Mckee
Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
Elliot Jordan
Simon Roberts
William Hilton

Number
514
310
129
812
470
641

61

Competing Athletes
514 Thomas Budd
310 Callum Findlay
129 Peter Mckee
812 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
470 Elliot Jordan
521 Jae Corbett
801 Jake Greenhalgh
536 Luke Hudd
641 Simon Roberts
61  William Hilton
58 Micheal Manning
604 Makar Babenko
51 Ellis Blake
472 Bailey Rist
645 Sam Shaw
403 Adam Vaughan
423 Henry Dickinson
579 Kieran Wass
802 Andy Davenport
430 Matthew Forest

F12 Ull Boys

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
129
499
52
801
641
536

341

Peter Mckee
Carlos Turner
Billy Seaman
Jake Greenhalgh
Simon Roberts
Luke Hudd
Mason Granger

Competing Athletes
129
499
52
801
641
536
135
470
472
579
341
403

Peter Mckee
Carlos Turner
Billy Seaman
Jake Greenhalgh
Simon Roberts
Luke Hudd
Duncan Monaghan
Elliot Jordan
Bailey Rist
Kieran Wass
Mason Granger
Adam Vaughan

Sun 11 October 15
AGE
1Lap
11.90 sec  (36m hall only)
Record 335.59 m / min ("speed" any Hall)

Dylan Rich Rushcliffe Nov. 14

Result
Age Club m / min Sec
Ullb Sutton 321.95 123
Ullb Rushcliffe 316.80 12.5
Ullb Newark 316.80 12.5
Ullb Notts 311.81 127
Ullb Worksop 302.29 13.1
Ullb Retford 29333 135
Ullb Mansfield 29333 135
Ullb Sutton 32195 12.3
Ullb Rushcliffe 316.80 12.5
Ullb Newark 316.80 12.5
Ullb Notts 311.81 12.7
Ullb Worksop 30229 13.1
Ullb Sutton 300.00 13.2
Ullb Notts 29552 13.4
Ullb Sutton 29552 13.4
Ullb Retford 293.33 135
Ullb Mansfield 293.33 135
Ullb Mansfield 289.05 13.7
Ullb Retford 289.05 13.7
U09b Mansfield 286.96 13.8
Ullb Worksop 282.86 14.0
Ullb Retford 278.87 14.2
Ullb Worksop 278.87 14.2
Ullb Worksop 271.23 14.6
Ullb Sutton 271.23 14.6
Ullb Notts 265.77 14.9
Ullb Worksop 264.00 15.0

Speed Bounce 20 sec

Record 60 jumps

Perry Offler Notts 2004/05

Age Club Result
Ullb Newark 47.0
Ullb Worksop 47.0
Ullb Mansfield 46.0
Ullb Notts 42.0
Ullb Retford 41.0
Ullb Sutton 40.0
Ullb Rushcliffe 33.0
Ullb Newark 47
Ullb Worksop 47
Ullb Mansfield 46
Ullb Notts 42
Ullb Retford 41
Ullb Sutton 40
Ullb Newark 40
Ullb Worksop 39
Ullb Worksop 36
Ullb Sutton 34
Ullb Rushcliffe 33
Ullb Worksop 29

Score
7
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Sports Hall

T7 Ull Boys

Scoring Athletes

Name
Lockie Campbell
Thomas Budd
Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
Simon Roberts
Elliot Jordan
Callum Findlay

Number
133
514
812
641
470
310

Competing Athletes

133 Lockie Campbell
514 Thomas Budd

581 Jacob Yorke

812 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
129 Peter Mckee

641
135
470
310
801
423
536
604
802
645
341
403

Simon Roberts
Duncan Monaghan
Elliot Jordan
Callum Findlay
Jake Greenhalgh
Henry Dickinson
Luke Hudd
Makar Babenko
Andy Davenport
Sam Shaw
Mason Granger
Adam Vaughan

F6 Ull Boys

Scoring Athletes
Name
Thomas Budd
Lockie Campbell
Callum Findlay
Andy Davenport
Carlos Turner
Makar Babenko
Billy Seaman

Number
514
133
310
802
499
604

52

Competing Athletes
514 Thomas Budd
581 Jacob Yorke
133 Lockie Campbell
310 Callum Findlay
802 Andy Davenport
499 Carlos Turner
521 Jae Corbett
423 Henry Dickinson
604 Makar Babenko
430 Matthew Forest
341 Mason Granger
52 Billy Seaman
135 Duncan Monaghan
472 Bailey Rist
61  William Hilton
58 Micheal Manning

2Lap
24.80 sec
Record 348.39
A Braithwaite Sutton 1985/86
Age Club m / min
Ullb Newark 325.93
Ullb Sutton 324.59
Ullb Notts 310.59
Ullb Retford 305.79
Ullb Worksop 301.14
Ullb Rushcliffe 300.00
0
Ullb Newark 325.93
Ullb Sutton 324.59
Ullb Sutton 313.04
Ullb Notts 310.59
Ullb Newark 309.38
Ullb Retford 305.79
Ullb Newark 304.62
Ullb Worksop 301.14
Ullb Rushcliffe 300.00
Ullb Notts 296.63
Ullb Worksop 285.92
Ullb Sutton 284.89
Ullb Retford 284.89
Ullb Notts 282.86
Ullb Retford 280.85
Ullb Rushcliffe 271.23
Ullb Worksop 266.67

Standing Triple Jump
Record 6.42 metres
Perry Offler Notts 2004/05

Age Club

Ullb Sutton

Ullb Newark

Ullb Rushcliffe

Ullb Notts

Ullb Worksop

Ullb Retford

Ullb Mansfield

Ullb Sutton

Ullb Sutton

Ullb Newark

Ullb Rushcliffe

Ullb Notts

Ullb Worksop

Ullb Sutton

Ullb Worksop

Ullb Retford

Ullb Worksop

Ullb Rushcliffe

Ullb Mansfield

Ullb Newark

Ullb Worksop

Ullb Mansfield

Ullb Mansfield

Sec
24.3
244
255
25.9
26.3
26.4

24.30
24.40
25.30
25.50
25.60
25.90
26.00
26.30
26.40
26.70
27.70
27.80
27.80
28.00
28.20
29.20
29.70

Result
5.35
5.34
5.07
4.95
4.57
4.39
4.26

5.35
5.35
5.34
5.07
4.95
4.57
4.50
4.45
4.39
4.32
4.29
4.26
4.12
4.10
3.99
3.92

(36m hall only)
m / min ("speed" any Hall)

Score

P NWSMOOO

Score
7

PN WO
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25
26
27
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F18

U1l Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number
133
581
812
499
645

52

Name
Lockie Campbell
Jacob Yorke
Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
Carlos Turner
Sam Shaw
Billy Seaman

Competing Athletes

133
581
812
499
579
430
521
645
52

Lockie Campbell
Jacob Yorke

Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
Carlos Turner
Kieran Wass
Matthew Forest

Jae Corbett

Sam Shaw

Billy Seaman

Chest Push
Record 7.75
Jack Satterley  Newark

Age Club
Ullb Newark
Ullb Sutton
Ullb Notts
Ullb Worksop
Ullb Retford
Ullb Mansfield
Ullb Newark
Ullb Sutton
Ullb Notts
Ullb Worksop
Ullb Sutton
Ullb Worksop
Ullb Sutton
Ullb Retford
Ullb Mansfield

metres
Jan-11

Result
6.50
6.00
5.60
5.40
4.60
4.20

0

6.50
6.00
5.60
5.40
5.20
4.90
4.80
4.60
4.20

Score
7

PN Wwh oo

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
T15 U1l Boys 4x1 Lap Relay
51.80 sec  (36m hall only)
Record 333.59 m/min ("speed"any Hall
Worksop  1996/97
Team Listing with Scores
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 514 Thomas Budd Ullb Sutton 309.38 51.20 7
2 310 Callum Findlay Ullb Rushcliffe 298.87 53.00 0
3 133 Lockie Campbell Ullb Newark 298.87 53.00 0
4 812 VYaw Afirifah-Mensah ~ Ullb Notts 297.19 53.30 0
5 470 Elliot Jordan Ullb Worksop 286.96 55.20 6
6 61  William Hilton Ullb Mansfield 275.48 57.50 0
7 0 0
Result
Name Age Club m / min Score
521 |Jae Corbett Ullb Sutton
536 |Luke Hudd Ullb Sutton
581 |Jacob Yorke Ullb Sutton
1| 514 |Thomas Budd Ullb Sutton 300.38 | 51.2 7
423 |Henry Dickinson Ullb Worksop
499 |Carlos Turner Ullb Worksop
472 |Bailey Rist Ullb Worksop
2 | 470 [Elliot Jordan Ul1b Worksop 286.96 | 55.2 6
129 |[Peter Mckee Ullb Newark
135 [Duncan Monaghan Ullb Newark
128 [Ava Marshall ?11g Newark
G| 133 |Lockie Campbell U11b Newark 298.87 | 53.0 0
341 |Mason Granger Ullb Rushcliffe
331 |Phoebe Simon Ullg Rushcliffe
371 |Megan Davis Ullg Rushcliffe
G| 310 |callum Findlay U11b Rushcliffe 298.87 | 53.0 0
801 |Jake Greenhalgh Ullb Notts
813 |Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensal UO9b Notts
802 |Andy Davenport Ullb Notts
G| 812 |Yaw Afirifah-Mensah  Ullb Notts 297.19 | 53.3 0
579 |Kieran Wass Ullb Sutton
529 |Lauren Ellis Ullg Sutton
528 |Olivia Elliott Ullg Sutton
G| 513 |Bradley Budd uo9b Sutton 284.89 | 55.6 0
52 |Billy Seaman Ullb Mansfield
51 |Ellis Blake u09b Mansfield
58 |Micheal Manning Ullb Mansfield
G| 61 |william Hilton Ullb Mansfield 275.48 | 575 0




18
19
20
21
22
23

616 6169 Holly Foster Ullg Retford 38 18 607 Lily Benner Ullg Retford 3.46
529 529g Lauren Ellis Ullg Sutton 36 19 809 Bronwym Sharman Ullg Notts 3.45
38 38g Ava Blake Ullg Mansfield 36 20 529 Lauren Ellis Ullg Sutton 3.25
59 59g Katie Manning Ullg Mansfield 34 21 482 Daisy Hind Ullg Worksop 3.01
805 805g Emily Rawson Ullg Notts 31 22 822 ElaKocacik Ullg Notts 0.00
607 607g Lily Benner Ullg Retford 30 23 38 AvaBlake Ullg Mansfield 0.00
F15 Ull Girls Chest Push T14 U1l Girls 4x1 Lap Relay
52.00 sec  (36m hall only)
Record 7.25 metres Record 332.31 m/min ("speed"any Hall)

Chloe Holland Retford Fun Nov 07 Worksop 1996/97

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
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Number Name Age Club Result  Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
616 6169 Holly Foster Ullg Retford 6.10 7 1 383 Arabella Findlay Ullg Rushcliffe 302.87  52.30 7
371 371g Megan Davis Ullg Rushcliffe 5.80 6 2 526 Caitlin Dodds Ullg Sutton 208.31 53.10 6
508 508g Paige Bond Ullg Sutton 5.70 5 3 444 Teegan Page Ullg Worksop 296.07  53.50 5
808 808g Rosie Challender Ullg Notts 5.20 4 4 822 ElaKocacik Ullg Notts 29497  53.70 4
59 59g Katie Manning Ullg Mansfield 5.00 3 5 38 AvaBlake Ullg Mansfield 269.85  58.70 3
475 475¢g Isabelle Fielding Ullg Worksop 4.90 15 6 611 Grace Cotton Ullg Retford 26225  60.40 2
128 128g Ava Marshall ?11g Newark 4.90 15 7 0 0
Result
Competing Athletes Name Age  Club m/ min Score
616 6169 Holly Foster Ullg Retford 6.10 368 |Aoife Rendu Ullg Rushcliffe g
371 371g Megan Davis Ullg Rushcliffe 5.80 321 |Kiera King Ullg Rushcliffe g
508 508g Paige Bond Ullg Sutton 5.70 386 |Lucy Rich Ullg Rushcliffe g
808 808g Rosie Challender Ullg Notts 5.20 1 | 383 |Arabella Findlay Ullg Rushcliff§ 302.87 52.3 7 |g
59 59g Katie Manning Ullg Mansfield 5.00 557 |Katie Plume Ullg Sutton g
331 331g Phoebe Simon Ullg Rushcliffe 5.00 534 |Imogen Gillicker Ullg Sutton g
386 3869 Lucy Rich Ullg Rushcliffe 5.00 575 |Charlotte Vickers Ullg Sutton g
475 475¢ Isabelle Fielding Ullg Worksop 4.90 2 | 526 |Caitlin Dodds Ullg Sutton 298.31 53.1 6 |g Izl
429 429g Emily Worrall Ullg Worksop 4.90 476 |Olivia Hare Ullg Worksop g
128 128g Ava Marshall ?11g Newark 4.90 401 |Brooke Stevens Ullg Worksop g
807 8079 Freya Broderick Ullg Notts 4.70 475 |Isabelle Fielding Ullg Worksop g
60 60g Aaliyah Thompson-WindlUl1lg Mansfield 4.70 3 | 444 |Teegan Page Ullg Worksop| 296.07 535 5 |g
575 575g Charlotte Vickers Ullg Sutton 4.60 803 |Faith Davenport Ullg Notts g
482 4829 Daisy Hind Ullg Worksop 4.40 818 |Anna Hutson Ullg Notts g
819 819g Miia Folkes Ullg Notts 4.30 819 |Miia Folkes Ullg Notts g
g 4 | 822 |Ela Kocacik Ullg Notts 294.97 53.7 4 |9 III
g 37 |Alex Foster Ullg Mansfield g
g 59 |Katie Manning Ullg Mansfield g
g 60 |Aaliyah Thompson-WindleyUl1lg Mansfield g
g 5| 38 [AvaBlake Ullg Mansfield 269.85 58.7 3 g
g 655 |Laini Hickman Ullg Retford g
g 649 |Katarina Taylor Ullg Retford g
g 616 |Holly Foster Ullg Retford g
g 6 | 611 |Grace Cotton Ullg Retford | 262.25 | 60.4 2 g
g 508 |Paige Bond Ullg Sutton g
g 558 |Mia Plume Ullg Sutton g
g 585 |Scarlett Evason Ullg Sutton g
[¢] G | 545 |keira Macshannon Ullg Sutton 293.88 53.9 0 |g
g 804 |Amy Bettridge Ullg Notts g
g 805 |Emily Rawson Ullg Notts g
g 807 |Freya Broderick Ullg Notts g
g G | 808 |Rosie Challender Ullg Notts 285.41 55.5 0 g
9 g
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U13 Girls Results

T5 U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes
Number

44  Tania Smith

Name

402
897
566
642
114

Freya Dolby
Poppy Malik
Isabelle Skelton
Eve Robinson
Freya Henshaw

Competing Athletes

44
402
8
897
3
566
503
26
488
12
455
6
480
467
816
502
524
814
642
546
565
481
583
433
114
417

F2

Tania Smith
Freya Dolby

Kelly Seaman
Poppy Malik
Jessica LAKE
Isabelle Skelton
Alex Arbon
Courtney Spencer
KATRIN Irvine
Holly-May Spencer
Laura Betts

Ellie Shephard
Savannah Storey
Lucy Forrest
Summer Wood
Lauren Anthony
Mia De Lucis

Evie Hall

Eve Robinson
Laura McHargue
Louise Simmonds
Laren Kirk

Lily Williamson
Jasmine Warner
Freya Henshaw
Molly Hind

U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Number

9
467
503
814
642
114

Name
Kelsey Pearce
Lucy Forrest
Alex Arbon
Evie Hall
Eve Robinson
Freya Henshaw

Competing Athletes

9
467
3
6
13
455
503

814
433
583
642
546

Kelsey Pearce
Lucy Forrest
Jessica LAKE
Ellie Shephard
Sophie Brown
Laura Betts
Alex Arbon

Kelly Seaman
Evie Hall
Jasmine Warner
Lily Williamson
Eve Robinson
Laura McHargue

2 Lap
24.20 sec

Record 357.02 m / min ("speed" any Hall)

C Cudjoe Notts 1986/87
Result

Age Club m / min Sec
U13g Mansfield  332.77 23.8
U13g Worksop 323.27 245
U13g Notts 321.95 24.6
U13g Sutton 316.80 25.0
U13g Retford 297.74 26.6
U13g Newark 281.85 28.1
U13g Mansfield  332.77 23.8
U13g Worksop 32327 245
U13g Mansfield  323.27 24.5
U13g Notts 321.95 24.6
U13g Mansfield  319.35 24.8
U13g Sutton 316.80 25.0
U13g Sutton 31554 25.1
U13g Mansfield 31554 25.1
U13g Worksop 31429 25.2
U13g Mansfield  314.29 25.2
U13g Worksop 313.04 25.3
U13g Mansfield 31059 25.5
U13g Worksop 306.98 25.8
U13g Worksop 304.62 26.0
U13g Notts 30345 26.1
U13g Sutton 30345 26.1
U13g Sutton 301.14 26.3
U13g Notts 301.14 26.3
U13g Retford 297.74 26.6
U13g Sutton 293.33 27.0
U13g Sutton 29225 27.1
U13g Worksop 291.18 27.2
U13g Sutton 285.92 27.7
U13g Worksop 283.87 27.9
U13g Newark 281.85 28.1
U13g Worksop 280.85 28.2

Shot (2.72kq)

Record 10.55 metres

Age

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

Sun 11 October 15

Sports Hall

T12

(36m hall only)

U13 Girls

Club
Mansfield
Worksop
Sutton
Notts
Retford
Newark

Mansfield
Worksop
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Worksop
Sutton
Mansfield
Notts
Worksop
Sutton
Retford
Sutton

Emma Dakin Retford Reg Final 13

Result
8.58
7.89
6.02
5.39
4.62
2.85

0

8.58
7.89
7.67
7.21
6.55
6.42
6.02
5.69
5.39
5.34
5.22
4.62
4.12

Score

7
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Score

7
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Scoring Athletes
Number

527 Caitlin Elliott

Name

26
480
816

Courtney Spencer
Savannah Storey
Summer Wood

Competing Athletes

527
26
480
402
566
502
816

F14

Caitlin Elliott
Courtney Spencer
Savannah Storey
Freya Dolby
Isabelle Skelton
Lauren Anthony
Summer Wood

U13 Girls

6 Lap

1.25.4 min/sec (36m hall only)
Record 303.51 m /min ("speed"any Hall)

Age

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

Speed Bounce 30 sec

Record

Club
Sutton
Mansfield
Worksop
Notts

Sutton
Mansfield
Worksop
Worksop
Sutton
Sutton
Notts

84

L Whitton Mansfield 1982/83

m / min
288.70
283.87
271.54
248.80

0

0

0

288.70
283.87
271.54
270.00
266.07
265.77
248.80

jumps

Result
Sec
1.22.3
1.23.7
1.27.5
1.35.5

1.22.3
1.23.7
1.27.5
1.28.0
1.29.3
1.29.4
1.355

Charlotte Ripley Newark March 2011

Scoring Athletes

Number
402
12
524
642
897

Name
Freya Dolby
Holly-May Spencer
Mia De Lucis
Eve Robinson
Poppy Malik

Competing Athletes

402
524
12
13
642
527
897
488
481
455
480
546
814

Freya Dolby

Mia De Lucis
Holly-May Spencer
Sophie Brown
Eve Robinson
Caitlin Elliott
Poppy Malik
KATRIN Irvine
Laren Kirk

Laura Betts
Savannah Storey
Laura McHargue
Evie Hall

Age

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

Club
Worksop
Mansfield
Sutton
Retford
Notts

Worksop
Sutton
Mansfield
Mansfield
Retford
Sutton
Notts
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Sutton
Notts

Result
73.00
70.00
70.00
67.00
63.00

0

0

73.00
70.00
70.00
68.00
67.00
66.00
63.00
62.00
62.00
62.00
59.00
58.00
55.00

Score

P NWS~OOO

Score



14
15
16
17
18
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Number

417 Molly Hind
114 Freya Henshaw

F8 U13 Girls

Scoring Athletes

Name
897 Poppy Malik
527 Caitlin Elliott
44  Tania Smith
467 Lucy Forrest
114 Freya Henshaw

Competing Athletes
897 Poppy Malik
527 Caitlin Elliott
44  Tania Smith

8 Kelly Seaman
503 Alex Arbon

3 Jessica LAKE
566 Isabelle Skelton

12 Holly-May Spencer

524 Mia De Lucis
467 Lucy Forrest

13 Sophie Brown
502 Lauren Anthony
583 Lily Williamson
565
488
433
481
114

KATRIN Irvine
Jasmine Warner
Laren Kirk
Freya Henshaw

Louise Simmonds

U13g
U13g

Worksop
Newark

4.03
2.85

Standing Triple Jump

Record

7.02

metres

C Jelly Mansfield 1991/92

Age

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

Club
Notts
Sutton
Mansfield
Worksop
Newark

Notts
Sutton
Mansfield
Mansfield
Sutton
Mansfield
Sutton
Mansfield
Sutton
Worksop
Mansfield
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Newark

Result
5.94
5.72
5.70
5.42
4.24

0
0

5.94
5.72
5.70
5.60
5.58
5.48
5.48
5.46
5.46
5.42
5.30
5.28
4.74
4.68
4.48
4.46
4.28
4.24

Score

7

PN W OO

14
15
16
17
18

6  Ellie Shephard
816 Summer Wood

44  Tania Smith
565 Louise Simmonds
417 Molly Hind

T16 U13 Girls

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

Mansfield
Notts
Mansfield
Sutton
Worksop

4x2 Lap Relay

50.00
49.00
48.00
37.00
36.00

1.40.8 min/sec (36m hall only)
Record 342.86 m / min ("speed"any Hall)

Notts  1983/84
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 44 Tania Smith U13g Mansfield 323.27 1.38.0 7
2 897 Poppy Malik U13g Notts 31491  1.40.6 0
3 402 Freya Dolby U13g Worksop 31335 1.41.1 6
4 527 Caitlin Elliott U13g Sutton 309.68 1.42.3 5
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
Result
Name Age Club m / min Score
12 |[Holly-May Spencer U13g Mansfield
8 |Kelly Seaman U13g Mansfield
3 |Jessica LAKE U13g Mansfield
1| 44 |Tania Smith U13g Mansfield 32327 | 1.38.0 | 7
467 |Lucy Forrest U13g Worksop
488 |KATRIN Irvine U13g Worksop
455 [Laura Betts U13g Worksop
2| 402 |Freya Dolby U13g Worksop| 31335 | 1.41.1 | 6
503 |Alex Arbon U13g Sutton
502 [Lauren Anthony U13g Sutton
566 [Isabelle Skelton U13g Sutton
3 | 527 |Caitlin Elliott U13g  Sutton 30068 | 1.423 | 5
13 |Sophie Brown Ul13g Mansfield|
6 |Ellie Shephard Ul13g Mansfield|
26 _|Courtney Spencer Ul13g Mansfield|
G| 1 |Sophia Stewart Ul5g Mansfield| 320.00 | 1.39.0 | 0
814 |[Evie Hall U13g Notts
816 [Summer Wood U13g Notts
806 [Indiana Malik U15g Notts
G| 897 |Poppy Malik U13g Notts 31491 | 1406 | 0
583 [Lily Williamson U13g Sutton
565 [Louise Simmonds U13g Sutton
546 |Laura McHargue U13g Sutton
G| 512 |Ashley Budd U15b  Sutton 29580 | 1471 | 0
417 |Molly Hind U13g Worksop
481 [Laren Kirk U13g Worksop
480 [Savannah Storey U13g Worksop
G | 433 |Jasmine Warner U13g Worksop| 29198 | 1.485 | 0
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U13 Boys Results

Ul3 Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number
505
314
810
660
427

Name
Jared Bailey
Nathan Gookey
Morgan Davis-Brown
Aleksandar Taylor
Logan Mcdonald

Competing Athletes

505
314
342
531
810
811
323
832
660
821
606
324
427

F5

Jared Bailey
Nathan Gookey
Dylan Rich

William Fairweather
Morgan Davis-Brown
Kofi Afirifah-Mensah
Tom Martindale
James Terry
Aleksandar Taylor
Danial Broderick
Jason Batty
Charlie Martindale
Logan Mcdonald

U13 Boys

Jack Rathbone

Scoring Athletes

Number
323
606
509
468
116
810

Name
Tom Martindale
Jason Batty
Conor Bowskill
Laith Gladwin
Harris Campbell
Morgan Davis-Brown

Competing Athletes

323
342
606
509
468
116
810
537
624
324
811

F11

Tom Martindale
Dylan Rich

Jason Batty

Conor Bowskill
Laith Gladwin
Harris Campbell
Morgan Davis-Brown
Joseph Jefferies
Ben Knox

Charlie Martindale
Kofi Afirifah-Mensah

Ul13 Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number
505
314
116
427
606
832

Name
Jared Bailey
Nathan Gookey
Harris Campbell
Logan Mcdonald
Jason Batty
James Terry

Competing Athletes

505
314
116
427
606
509
624
537
832
821
660

Jared Bailey
Nathan Gookey
Harris Campbell
Logan Mcdonald
Jason Batty
Conor Bowskill
Ben Knox
Joseph Jefferies
James Terry
Danial Broderick
Aleksandar Taylor

Sun 11 October 15

2Lap

Record

23.30

sec

D Wardrop Ruddington 1985/86

Age

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

Club
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Notts
Retford
Worksop

Sutton
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Notts
Notts
Rushcliffe
Notts
Retford
Notts
Retford
Rushcliffe
Worksop

m/min
344.35
342.86
318.07
303.45
275.00

344.35
342.86
338.46
327.27
318.07
311.81
310.59
309.38
303.45
298.87
298.87
290.11
275.00

Result
Sec
23.0
231
249
26.1
28.8

23.0
23.1
23.4
24.2
24.9
25.4
255
25.6
26.1
26.5
26.5
27.3
28.8

Speed Bounce 30 sec

Record

Age

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

Shot

Record

89
Sutton

Club
Rushcliffe
Retford
Sutton
Worksop
Newark
Notts

Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Retford
Sutton
Worksop
Newark
Notts
Sutton
Retford
Rushcliffe
Notts

(3.25kg)

11.91

jumps

Sept 08

metres

H Hamilton Chesterfield 1993/94

Age

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

Club
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Newark
Worksop
Retford
Notts

Sutton
Rushcliffe
Newark
Worksop
Retford
Sutton
Retford
Sutton
Notts
Notts
Retford

Result Score

80.0

69.0

68.0

66.0

64.0

59.0
0

80
69
69
68
66
64
59
59
57
57
55

Result Score

10.26
6.55
6.49
5.94
5.76
4.77

0

10.26
6.55
6.49
5.94
5.76
5.65
5.55
5.39
4.77
3.92
3.87

(36m hall only)
370.82 m/min ("speed" any Hall)

Score

7

PN WA OO

7
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Sports Hall

T12

Number
342
810
531
468
653

Ul3 Boys

Name
Dylan Rich
Morgan Davis-Brown
William Fairweather
Laith Gladwin
Daniel Wendon

Competing Athletes

342
810
531
468
832
821
653

F17

Dylan Rich

Morgan Davis-Brown
William Fairweather
Laith Gladwin
James Terry

Danial Broderick
Daniel Wendon

U13 Boys

Scoring Athletes

6 Lap

1.19.9

min/sec

Record 324.41 m/min
G Blackman Rushcliffe 1997/98

Age

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

Standing Triple Jump

Club
Rushcliffe
Notts
Sutton
Worksop
Retford

Rushcliffe
Notts
Sutton
Worksop
Notts
Notts
Retford

Record 8.05
Perry Offler Uk Final Apr 07

m/min
295.16
290.11
288.35
287.65
264.00

0

0

295.16
290.11
288.35
287.65
266.97
266.07
264.00

metres

(36m hall only)

("speed" any Hall)

Result
Sec
1.20.5
1.21.9
1.22.4
1.22.6
1.30.0

1.20.5
1.21.9
1224
1.22.6
1.29.0
1.29.3
1.30.0

Score

PN WA OO

Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 505 Jared Bailey U13b Sutton 6.28 7
2 468 Laith Gladwin U13b Worksop 6.12 6
3 314 Nathan Gookey U13b Rushcliffe 6.02 5
4 116 Harris Campbell U13b Newark 5.56 4
5 811 KofiAfirifah-Mensah U13b Notts 4.84 3
6 624 Ben Knox U13b Retford 4.26 2
7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 505 Jared Bailey U13b  Sutton 6.28
2 468 Laith Gladwin U13b Worksop 6.12
3 314 Nathan Gookey U13b  Rushcliffe 6.02
4 323 Tom Martindale U13b Rushcliffe 5.96
5 537 Joseph Jefferies U13b  Sutton 5.56
6 116 Harris Campbell U13b Newark 5.56
7 324 Charlie Martindale U13b Rushcliffe 5.28
8 531 Wiliam Fairweather U13b  Sutton 5.26
9 509 Conor Bowskill U13b  Sutton 5.08
10 811 Kofi Afirifah-Mensah U13b Notts 4.84
11 624 BenKnox U13b Retford 4.26
12 660 Aleksandar Taylor U13b Retford 4.04
T17 U13 Boys 4x2 Lap Relay
1.38.0 min/sec (36m hall only)
Record 352.65 m /min ("speed"any Hall)
Sutton  1985/86
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 531 William Fairweather U13b  Sutton 324.26 1.37.7 7
2 314 Nathan Gookey U13b Rushcliffe 320.00 1.39.0 6
3 810 Morgan Davis-Brown U13b Notts 312.12 1415 5
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
537 [Joseph Jefferies U13b Sutton
509 |Conor Bowskill U13b  Sutton
505 [Jared Bailey U13b Sutton
1 | 531 |william Fairweather U13b  Sutton 32426 | 1.37.7 7
323 |Tom Martindale U13b  Rushcliffe
324 |Charlie Martindale U13b  Rushcliffe
342 [Dylan Rich U13b Rushcliffe
2 | 314 |Nathan Gookey U13b Rushclifie] 320.00 | 1.39.0 | 6
832 [James Terry U13b Notts
811 |Kofi Afirifah-Mensah U13b  Notts
821 |Danial Broderick U13b  Notts
3 | 810 [Morgan Davis-Brown U13b  Notts 31212 | 1415 5
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U 15 Girls Results Sun 11 October 15 Sports Hall
T4 U15 Girls 2 Lap T13 U15 Girls 4 Lap
23.90 sec  (36m hall only) 53.00 sec  (36m hall only)
Record ~ 361.51 m/min (“speed” any Hall Record 326.04 m/min (speed” any Hall
AlLane Newark 1983/84 R Moran Ruddington 1989/90
Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m/min Sec Score
1 Sophia Stewart Ul5g Mansfield 337.02 235 7 1 335 Mary Sowter Ul5g Rushcliffe  302.87 52.3 7
538 Rebecca Johns U15g Sutton 33559 23.6 6 2 533 Chloe Gillicker Ul5g Sutton 301.71 525 6
335 Mary Sowter Ul5g Rushcliffe 334.18 23.7 5 3 421 Victoria West Ul5g Worksop 294.97 53.7 5
806 Indiana Malik Ul5g Notts 330.00 24.0 4 4 121 Tilly Owens Ul5g Newark 287.48 55.1 4
119 Katie Mackintosh Ul5g Newark 316.80 25.0 3 5 0 3
421 Victoria West Ul5g Worksop 313.04 253 2 6 0 2
620 Jasmine Harris-Hart Ul5g Retford 313.04 253 1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
1 Sophia Stewart U15g Mansfield 337.02 235 1 335 Mary Sowter U15g Rushcliffe  302.87 52.30
538 Rebecca Johns U159 Sutton 33559 23.6 2 533 Chloe Gillicker Ul5g Sutton 301.71 52.50
335 Mary Sowter U15g Rushcliffe 33418 23.7 3 421 Victoria West U15g Worksop 294.97 53.70
806 Indiana Malik Ul5g Notts 330.00 24.0 4 568 Freja Strom Ulbg Sutton 291.71 54.30
533 Chloe Gillicker Ul5g Sutton 330.00 24.0 5 121 Tilly Owens Ul5g Newark 287.48 55.10
119 Katie Mackintosh U15g Newark 316.80 25.0 6 487 Amber Griffith U15g Worksop 247.89 63.90
568 Freja Strom Ul5g Sutton 31554 25.1 7
421 Victoria West U15g Worksop 313.04 25.3 8
620 Jasmine Harris-Hart Ul5g Retford 313.04 25.3 9
554 Amy Peart-Roddis U159 Sutton 309.38 25.6 10
120 Lauren Owens Ul5g Newark 308.17 25.7 11
582 Megan Yorke U15g Sutton 300.00 26.4 12
492 Miranda Turner Ul5g Worksop 300.00 26.4 13
419 Lucy Harrop U15g Worksop 29552 26.8 14
420 Amelia Harrop Ul5g Worksop 29225 27.1 15
487  Amber Griffith U15g Worksop 280.85 28.2 16
38
F13 U15Girls Standing Triple Jump F7 U15 Girls Shot (3 kg)
Record 7.36 metres Record 12.59 metres
K Rogers Newark 1993/94 Emma Dakin Retford 41974
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
426 Emily Race Ul5g Worksop 6.82 7 1 426 Emily Race Ul5g Worksop 8.97 7
538 Rebecca Johns Ul5g Sutton 6.77 6 2 603 Alexandra Babenko Ul5g Retford 7.85 6
335 Mary Sowter Ul5g Rushcliffe 6.54 5 3 554 Amy Peart-Roddis Ulbg Sutton 7.45 5
119 Katie Mackintosh Ul5g Newark 6.24 4 4 1 Sophia Stewart Ul5g Mansfield 7.19 4
1 Sophia Stewart Ul5g Mansfield 6.13 3 5 806 Indiana Malik Ul5g Notts 6.67 3
0 2 6 120 Lauren Owens Ul5g Newark 5.96 2
0 1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Competing Athletes
426 Emily Race U15g Worksop 6.82 1 426 Emily Race U15g Worksop 8.97
538 Rebecca Johns Ul5g Sutton 6.77 2 603 Alexandra Babenko Ul5g Retford 7.85
335 Mary Sowter Ul5g Rushcliffe 6.54 3 554 Amy Peart-Roddis Ulbg Sutton 7.45
119 Katie Mackintosh U15g Newark 6.24 4 1 Sophia Stewart U15g Mansfield 7.19
1 Sophia Stewart U15g Mansfield 6.13 5 806 Indiana Malik U15g Notts 6.67
533 Chloe Gillicker U15g Sutton 5.89 6 420 Amelia Harrop U15g Worksop 6.07
120 Lauren Owens U15g Newark 5.62 7 120 Lauren Owens U15g Newark 5.96
421 Victoria West U15g Worksop 5.26 8 487 Amber Griffith U15g Worksop 5.52
419 Lucy Harrop Ul5g Worksop 5.18 9 620 Jasmine Harris-Hart Ul5g Retford 5.40
492 Miranda Turner Ul5g Worksop 5.04 10 121 Tilly Owens Ul5g Newark 4.67
582 Megan Yorke U15g Sutton 4.98 11
420 Amelia Harrop U15g Worksop 4.82 12
F1 U15 Girls Speed Bounce 30 sec T18 U15 Girls 4x2 Lap Relay
1.38.0 min/sec (36m hall only)
Record 90 jumps Record 352.65 m/min ("speed"any Hall
C Willbye Newark 1999/00 Newark  1987/88
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
538 Rebecca Johns Ul5g Sutton 86.00 7 1 120 Lauren Owens Ul5g Newark 321.30 1.38.6 0
119 Katie Mackintosh Ul5g Newark 82.00 6 2 538 Rebecca Johns Ulbg Sutton 318.71 1.39.4 7
806 Indiana Malik Ul5g Notts 79.00 5 3 420 Amelia Harrop Ul5g Worksop 308.17 1.42.8 6
620 Jasmine Harris-Hart Ul5g Retford 74.00 4 4 0 0
419 Lucy Harrop Ul5g Worksop 70.00 3 5 0 0
0 2 6 0 0
0 1 7 0 0
Result
Competing Athletes Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
538 Rebecca Johns Ul5g Sutton 86.00 582 |Megan Yorke Ulbg Sutton
119 Katie Mackintosh Ul5g Newark 82.00 568 |Freja Strom Ul5g Sutton
806 Indiana Malik U159 Notts 79.00 533 |Chloe Gillicker Ul5g Sutton
620 Jasmine Harris-Hart Ul5g Retford 74.00 1 | 538 |Rebecca Johns Ul5g  Sutton 318.71 1.394 7
554 Amy Peart-Roddis Ul5g Sutton 73.00 421 |Victoria West Ul5g Worksop
582 Megan Yorke Ul5g Sutton 71.00 492 |Miranda Turner Ul5g Worksop
419 Lucy Harrop Ul5g Worksop 70.00 419 |Lucy Harrop Ul5g Worksop
121 Tilly Owens Ul5g Newark 67.00 2 | 420 |Amelia Harrop U15g  Worksop 308.17 | 1.42.8 6
568 Freja Strom U159 Sutton 66.00 119 |Katie Mackintosh U15g Newark
492 Miranda Turner Ul5g Worksop 64.00 121 [Tilly Owens Ul5g Newark
426 Emily Race Ul5g Worksop 61.00 175 [Luke Sayer U15b  Newark
G | 120 [Lauren Owens U15g  Newark 32130 | 1.38.6 0
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T3

Ul5 Bovs

Scoring Athletes

Number
532
175
860
621
318

Name
Joe Gerrard
Luke Sayer
Tolu Hammed
Joseph Harris-Hart
Finlay Hood

Competing Athletes

532
559
175
511
860
507
621
584
512
318
817

F16

Joe Gerrard
Cameron Rawson
Luke Sayer
Matthew Brown
Tolu Hammed
Benjamin Blythe
Joseph Harris-Hart
Jack Prothero
Ashley Budd
Finlay Hood
Anton Stoger

Ul5 Boys

2 Lap

Record

M Beaumont

Age

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

22.00 sec

Newark 1997/98

Club m / min

Sutton 360.00
Newark 341.38
Notts 335.59
Retford 328.63

Rushcliffe 313.04

Sutton 360.00
Sutton 356.76
Newark 341.38
Sutton 339.91
Notts 335.59
Sutton 334.18
Retford 328.63
Sutton 321.95
Sutton 315.54
Rushcliffe 313.04
Notts 310.59

(36m hall only)
392.73 m/min (“speed any Hall

Result
Sec
22.0
232
23.6
24.1
25.3

22.0
22.2
23.2
23.3
23.6
23.7
24.1
24.6
25.1
25.3
255

Speed Bounce 30 sec

Record

91 jumps

Peter Carrington Newark Nov 10

Scoring Athletes

Number
559
175
318

Name
Cameron Rawson
Luke Sayer
Finlay Hood

Competing Athletes

559
175
512
318
511

F4

Cameron Rawson
Luke Sayer
Ashley Budd
Finlay Hood
Matthew Brown

U15 Boys

Scoring Athletes

Number
532
175
860
621

Name
Joe Gerrard
Luke Sayer
Tolu Hammed
Joseph Harris-Hart

Competing Athletes

532
507
175
584
860
621

Joe Gerrard
Benjamin Blythe
Luke Sayer

Jack Prothero
Tolu Hammed
Joseph Harris-Hart

Age Club
U15b Sutton
U15b Newark
U15b Rushcliffe
U15b Sutton
U15b Newark
U15b Sutton
U15b Rushcliffe
U15b Sutton
Shot (4 kg)
Record 15.74 metres
T Garrett Grantham 1982/83
Age Club
U15b Sutton
U15b Newark
U15b Notts
U15b Retford
U15b Sutton
U15b Sutton
U15b Newark
U15b Sutton
U15b Notts
U15b Retford

14:24

84.0

62.0

60.0
0

0
0
0

84
62
61
60
45

Result
9.70
8.03
6.57
6.11

0
0
0

9.70
8.60
8.03
7.62
6.57
6.11

Score

7

P NWSOOO

Score

7

P NWAOO

Score

7

P NWAOO

T9 U15Bovs 4 Lap
46.60 sec  (36m hall only)
Record 370.82 m/min ("speed" any Hall)
M Beaumont Newark 1997/98
Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score
1 559 Cameron Rawson U15b  Sutton 337.74 46.9 7
2 860 Tolu Hammed U15b Notts 316.80 50.0 6
3 0 5
4 0 4
5 0 3
6 0 2
7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 559 Cameron Rawson Ul15b  Sutton 337.74  46.90
2 511 Matthew Brown U15b  Sutton 32065  49.40
3 860 ToluHammed U15b Notts 316.80  50.00
4 817 Anton Stoger U15b Notts 20552  53.60
5 512 Ashley Budd Ul5b  Sutton 283.36  55.90
6
7
8
9
10
11
38
F10 U15 Boys Standing Triple Jump
Record 8.5 metres
D Gorrill Mansfield 1992/93
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 532 Joe Gerrard Ul5b  Sutton 6.84 7
2 621 Joseph Harris-Hart U15b Retford 6.08 6
3 318 Finlay Hood U15b  Rushcliffe 6.02 5
4 817 Anton Stoger U15b Notts 5.30 4
5 0 3
6 0 2
7 0 1
Competing Athletes
1 532 Joe Gerrard U15b  Sutton 6.84
2 584 Jack Prothero Ul5b  Sutton 6.58
3 621 Joseph Harris-Hart U15b Retford 6.08
4 318 Finlay Hood U15b Rushcliffe 6.02
5 507 Benjamin Blythe Ul5b  Sutton 5.66
6 817 Anton Stoger U15b Notts 5.30
T19 U15Boys 4x2 Lap Relay
1.32.4 min/sec (36m hall only)
Record 374.03 m/min ("speed"any Hall
Mansfield 1983/84
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 559 Cameron Rawson U15b  Sutton 324.26 1.37.7 7
2 860 ToluHammed U15b Notts 314.60 1.40.7 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
Result
Number Name Age Club m /min Min/Sec Score
507 [Benjamin Blythe U15b  Sutton
511 [Matthew Brown U15b  Sutton
532 [Joe Gerrard U15b  Sutton
1 | 559 |Cameron Rawson U15b  Sutton 32426 | 1.37.7 7
897 [Poppy Malik U13g Notts
817 |Anton Stoger U15b Notts
806 |Indiana Malik Ul5g Notts
G | 860 |Tolu Hammed U15b  Notts 314.60 | 1.40.7 0
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Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Sunday 11 October 15

Under 9's

om1 1Lap
Non Scoring Race
Position
B or Gjnumbe Name Club Time
b 813 1 Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah [U09b Notts 13.50
b 698 2 Wiliam Shaw U09b Retford 13.80
b 513 3 Bradley Budd U09b Sutton 13.80
g 41 4 Georgia Brown Ullg Mansfield 13.90
g 18 5 Zoe Spencer U09g Mansfield 14.10
g 528 6 Olivia Elliott Ullg Sutton 14.50
g 181 7 Holly Fenshaw U09g Newark 14.60
g 699 8 Hannah Foster U09g Retford 14.90
b 51 9 Ellis Blake U09b Mansfield 14.90
g 576 10 |Ruby Vickers U09g Sutton 16.00
g 572 11 |Millie Taylor U09g Sutton 16.20
g 179 12  |Daisy Stanyon U09g Newark 17.60

Sports Hall
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Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Acknowledgements

Sun 11 Oct 15

We would like to thank All the helpers, Officials and coaches that assisted at the Above match,
without them this could not be such a successful event

There were 150 young athletes attending this match with most of them competing in 3 or 4 events
which made things rather busy especially on the Field Events, The use of 7 lanes on the track has
speeded up the track events immensely which caused a wait at the end for the field event to catch

up.

Thanks to the following:-

Organiser John Cotton

Time keepers Martin Smith Sutton
Barry Homles Mansfield
Jack Walkers Mansfield
Joyce Stevens Sutton
Stuart Colledge Newark

Starter John Southall

Results Helen Cotton
Amber Owens J Team / Newark
Sophie Haseldine-Hart

Marksman Richard Harrop Worksop

Ben Burnham

J team / Sutton

Place Recorders Mansfield
Mansfield

James Dwyer J team / Notts

Field Officials Jordan Mitchell Sutton
Andrew Mitchell Sutton
Sarah Malik Notts
Kwadwo Afirifam-Menach Notts
Gary Longdon Retford
Nicola Lobley Retford
Nicola Batty Retford
Martin Findly Rushcliffe
Sharon King Rushcliffe
Jo Simon Rushcliffe
Anna Rich Rushcliffe
Amanda Findley Rushcliffe
Scott Henshaw Newark
Emily Mc kee Newark
Phil Carratt Worksop
Julie Carrot Worksop

Joss Moffatt

J team / Rushcliffe

Sports Hall 2

Other people also helped with setting up and packing away and | apologise if we have missed any one in the successful
running of the event not forgetting the Team managers that organise the teams and Julie and her little helpers
organising the raffle that helps to keep the event in the black and the equipment replaced and repaired.



